
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Su pre me Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in 
INDIEZONE, INC., EOBUY, LIMITED,CONOR 
FENNELLY, CEO, and DOUGLAS RICHARD 
DOLLINGER v. TODD ROOKE; et al., were sent via 
Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 
copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 22nd day of 
January, 2024: 

Keiko L. Sugisaka 
Joseph P. Ceronsky 
MASLONLLP 
3300 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
(612) 672-8200 
keiko.sugisaka@maslon.com 
joseph.ceronsky@maslon.com 

James W. Morando 
FARELLA BRAUN & MARTEL LLP 
235 Montgomery Street 
Russ Building, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94105 
(415) 954-4400 
jmorando@fbm.com 

Counsel for Todd Rooke, Joe Rogness, Tony Abena, Sam 
Ashkar, Shannon Davis, John E. Fleming, Dan 
Frawley, Phil Hazel, Justin James, Chris Karls, Dave 
Morehouse II, Chris Ohlsen, Holly Oliver, Jingit, LLC, 
Jingit Holdings, LLC, Jingit Financial Services, LLC 
and Music.Me, LLC 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Robert N. Phillips 
Paulo L. Sousa 
REED SMITH LLP 
101 Second Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, California 94105 
(415) 543-8700 
robphillips@reedsmith.com 
psousa@reedsmith.com 

Counsel for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and 
General Electric Company 

James R. McGuire 
Angela E. Kleine 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
425 Market Street, 32nd Floor 
San Francisco, California 94105 
(415) 268-7000 
jmcguire@mofo.com 
akleine@mofo.com 

Counsel for U.S. Bank National Association 

Calvin L. Litsey 
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 
1950 University Avenue, Suite 450 
Palo Alto, California 94303 
(650) 324-6708 
calvin.litsey@faegrebd.com 



James R. Steffen 
Peter M. Routhier 
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 
2200 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
(612) 766-7000 
james.steffen@faegrebd.com 
peter .routhier@faegrebd.com 

Counsel for Target 

Jose Z. Marin, Esq. 
Counsel of Record 

Jose Marin Law, Inc. 
44 Page Street, Ste 600. 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 753-3538. 
jose@josemarinlaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 22, 2024. 

Donna J. Moor~ " 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public V 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 




